FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Tulare County Agreement Number 23800 is amended on , between the
COUNTY OF TULARE, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” and ARIEH R. WHISENHUNT,
M.D. hereinafter referred to as ‘\CONTRACTOR” with reference to the following:

A. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered Agreement No. 23800 to provide competent
psychiatric services for the Department of Mental Health of Tulare County Health and Human
Services Agency, including services required by the participation of the Department of Mental
Health for Managed Care Plans, Medi-Cal, and other patients.

B. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend Agreement No. 23800 to extend the
termination of Agreement to June 30, 2010, and update Exhibits “A,” “B,” and “C.”

C. This amendment shall become effective July 1, 2009.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:

L Effective July 1, 2009 paragraph 1 entitled Term in the original Agreement is hereby
revised to identify the new termination date of June 30, 2010.
IL. Effective July 1, 2009 Exhibit “A” is substituted in its entirety with the attached
Exhibit “A,” which Exhibit is made a part of this Agreement by reference.
1. Effective July 1, 2009 Exhibit “B” is substituted in its entirety with the attached
Exhibit “B,” which Exhibit is made a part of this Agreement by reference.
IV.  Effective July 1, 2009 Exhibit “C” is substituted in its entirety with the attached
Exhibit “C,” which Exhibit is made a part of this Agreement by reference.
V. Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 23800
shall remain in full force and effect.
"
"
"
"
n
"
"
1
"
"
/1
"
"
"

"




THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their
agreement by their authorized signatures below.

COUNTY OF TULARE

By

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: JEAN ROUSSEAU
County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the Board
of Supervisors of the County Of Tulare

By

Deputy Clerk

Arieh R. Whisenhunt, M.D.

by Wseid NG e e Date_&/5/0F

Approved as to Form
County Counsel

By %/é# Date__ 411304

Deputy County Counsel 2004 ({f(,/

Contracts/2009 contracts/Dr. Ariech Whisenhunt/1¥ Amendment.doc




ARIEH R. WHISENHUNT, M.D.
EXHIBIT A
SCOPE OF SERVICES
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010

SCOPE OF SERVICES

CONTRACTOR shall provide culturally and linguistically competent psychiatric services in
specific Tulare County Mental Health Clinics, or other designated sites as specified by the
Tulare County Mental Heaith Medical Director or his/her designee.

CONTRACTOR shall complete Service Activity Log’s (SAL’s) for submission to Tulare
County Mental Health Clinic’s Clerical/SAL staff for billing and reporting processing.
SAL’s shall be completed and turned into clinic clerical staff no later than 48 hours of the
date the service was provided. Psychiatric Evaluations and progress notes must be attached
to the SAL in order for the SAL to be processed. All original copies of the client’s medical
records must be retained in the client’s chart and shall be stored at the Tulare County Mental
Health Clinic site. Training and Documentation standards must be followed according to
Tulare County Mental Health Plan.

COUNTY agrees to provide malpractice insurance to CONTRACTOR.



ARIEH R. WHISENHUNT, M.D.
EXHIBIT B
COMPENSATION
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010

COMPENSATION

COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR for the services defined in EXHIBIT A.
CONTRACTOR shall be paid:

e $120.00 an hour for evaluation and medication services provided.

INVOICING:

CONTRACTOR shall submit an itemized monthly invoice to the COUNTY within 45 days
of last service provision. Billing address:

Tulare County Health & Human Services Agency

Attention: Deputy Director — Clinical Services

5957 So. Mooney Blvd.

Visalia, CA 93277

COUNTY will pay CONTRACTOR within thirty (30) days of receiving the invoice and in
accordance with the County’s normal payment cycle.

e Payment shall be made to the CONTRACTOR:
Arieh R. Whisenhunt, M.D.
155 Acacia Avenue
Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Copies of Professional License renewals shall be submitted to the Tulare County Mental
Health Plan/Managed Care Department prior to date of expiration.



TULARE COUNTY COUNSEL

Katbleen Bales-Lange
County Counsel
Robyan Henry
Risk Manager

Tammy Wightman

Legal Office Manager

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Assistant Risk Manager
Gene Rubey
Safety Officer
Carole Krebs
Disability Management Specialist

4025 W. Noble, Suite €. Visalia, CA 93277 Phone (559) 713 5075 Fax (559) 713 5074

To whom it may concern:

March 1, 2009

The County of Tulare participates in the Medical Malpractice Program that is sponsored by the California State Association of

Counties-Excess Insurance Authority (CSAC-EIA). This program is a “pooled™

arrangement providing the County and its physicians

and medical professionals with $10.000.000.00 per Occurrence and aggregate insurance coverage. The program is comprised of a
claims-made policy form that also extends to Personal Injury, Property Damage and Health Care Facilities Liability. Terms and

conditions applicable to all Medical Malpractice Program members are su

next policy period begins as of October 1, 2007 to October 1, 2009.

bject to the CSAC-EIA Memorandum of Coverage. The

The below individuals are reported to be County employed dentists and other medical professionals and as such they are covered under
the County’s Professional Liability program while performing professional services for the County:

ACORD, Brian Lynn MD 4/07
ADENUI, Adegoke MD 01/06
AFEWORK, Sebhat MD 12/05
BLACK. Colleen Rae, NP, CNM 4/05
BOULOS, Sameh, RPH 10/08
CHANG. Jennie M.D., 11/07

CLAUSSEN-ROGERS, Natalie, Psy.D. 11/03

CRUZADO. Ernesto, MD 3/09
DELAHUNT, James PsyD 9/98
DURICK, Melissa Psy.D. 9/97
DURICK. Timothy PsyD 10/98
ERWIN, Christine, PA 9/99
EZEH, Uchechukwu MD 11/08
FAIR, Richard, MD 10/05
FORD, Julia A, MD 6/00

Robyn H!nry 0

MKC 2/24/2009/RISK-2008728

GIBBONS, Elizabeth Psy.D. 9/03
GOLDSTEIN, Robert MD 10/07
HAUGHT, Karen, MD 08/02
HENRY, Steve, PA 10/99
JAFFE, David Ph.D. 9/03
KIFER, Robert Daniel 4/08
LAWSON, Richard, PA 6:84
LIN. Nicholas MD 10/08
LOPEZ, Carmen MD 3/93
MARKS, Richard S. PA 5/03
MUNDL. Pavel, MD 3/08

NGO, Hung, PA 09/04
NGUYEN, Bich-Hoa, MD 09/04
OW-YONG, Henry MD 3/05
RINEHART, Thomas, RPH 3/08

ROBINSON, Margene, NP 5/00
SAGOO, Jasdeep, DDS 7/08
SHAH, Harish G., MD 1/04
SHALTS, InaMD 11/99
SOTO, Crystal Psy.D 8/07
TAYLOR, Jan, NP 1/87

TIEU. Hoang, MD 1/00

VEA, Marina Cadiz, M.D. 5/07
VOGEL., Alisa Psy.D. 11/03
WATERFILL, David, MD 1/97
WEBER, Jan, MD 1/06
WHISENHUNT, Arieh MD 12/07
X1, SIDE, MD 06/04

EXHIBIT C



	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)
	3.TIF (1 page)
	4.TIF (1 page)
	5.TIF (1 page)



